
Committee of Adjustment 

Application for Minor Variance 

Consultation with City staff is 
encouraged prior to submission 
of this application. 

OFFICE USE ONLY 
Date Received: Folder #: 
Application deemed complete: 
     Yes           No 

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT 

Was there pre-consultation with Planning Services staff?   Yes      No   

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY APPLIES TO THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT FOR THE CITY OF GUELPH UNDER SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT, R.S.O. 1990, 

C.P.13, AS DESCRIBED IN THIS APPLICATION, FROM BY-LAW NO. (1995)-14864, AS AMENDED. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION: 

Address of Property: 

Legal description of property (registered plan number and lot number or other legal description): 

REGISTERED OWNER(S) INFORMATION: (Please indicate name(s) exactly as shown on Transfer/Deed of Land) 

Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City: Postal Code: 

Home Phone: Work Phone: 

Fax: Email: 

AGENT INFORMATION (If Any) 

Company: 

Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City: Postal Code 

Work Phone: Mobile Phone: 
 

Fax: Email: 
 

X

63 Durham Street

All of Lot 6, Registered Plan 296, Guelph

2778582 Ontario Limited c/o Zachary Fischer

5524 Watson Road North

Guelph N1H 6J1

519-780-1441

zachary.fischer@mezcon.ca

Jeff Buisman

Van Harten Surveying Inc.

423 Woolwich Street

Guelph N1H 3X3

519-821-2763 ext. 225

jeff.buisman@vanharten.com519-821-2770

A-54/20
Nov 10, 2020

X
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Official Plan Designation: Current Zoning Designation: 

 

NATURE AND EXTENT OF RELIEF APPLIED FOR  (variances required): 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Why is it not possible to comply with the provision of the by-law? (your explanation) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROPERTY INFORMATION 

Date property was purchased: 
 

Date property was first built on: 
 

Date of proposed construction  
on property: 

 Length of time the existing uses of 
the subject property have 
continued: 

 

 

EXISTING USE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY (Residential/Commercial/Industrial etc.):  

PROPOSED USE OF LAND (Residential/Commercial/Industrial etc.): 

 

DIMENSIONS OF PROPERTY: (please refer to your survey plan or site plan) 

Frontage:  Depth:  Area:   

       

Low Density Residential Residential R.1B

The existing dwelling is one storey and a second storey addition is proposed including an attached garage and covered
deck at the rear and an open roofed porch at the front. The minor variances are required to bring the parcel into zoning
conformance: 
 
A)  To permit a proposed left side yard setback to the addition to be 0.77m instead of 1.5m as required in Section 5.1.2,
Row 7 of the Zoning By-law.
B)  To permit a proposed right side yard setback to the addition to be 0.60m instead of 1.5m as required in Section 5.1.2,
Row 7 of the Zoning By-law.
C)  To permit a proposed front yard setback to an open, roofed porch to be 0.4m instead of 2.0m as required in Table 4.7,
Row 3 of the Zoning By-law. 
D)  To permit the proposed interior parking space width to be 2.9m instead of 3.0m as required in Section 4.13.3.2.2 of the
Zoning By-law.

See covering letter for justification on variance. 

October 2020 Many years ago

Many years -
Approx. 1940's

Pending minor
variance approval

Residential

Residential - No Change

13.0m 32.8m 428m2
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PARTICULARS OF ALL BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES ON THE PROPERTY (in metric) 

EXISTING (DWELLINGS & BUILDINGS) PROPOSED 

Main Building Main Building 

Gross Floor Area:  Gross Floor Area:  

Height of building:  Height of building:  

Garage/Carport (if applicable) Garage/Carport (if applicable) 

Attached   □                                Detached   □ Attached   □                                Detached   □ 

Width:   Width:   

Length:   Length:   

Driveway Width:   Driveway Width:   

Accessory Structures (Shed, Gazebo, Pool, Deck) Accessory Structures (Shed, Gazebo, Pool, Deck) 

Describe details, including height: Describe details, including height: 

 

LOCATION OF ALL BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES ON OR PROPOSED FOR THE SUBJECT LAND 

EXISTING PROPOSED 

Front Yard Setback: M Front Yard Setback: M 

Exterior Side Yard 

(corner lots only) 

M Exterior Side Yard 

(corner lots only) 

M 

Side Yard Setback: Left:                             
M 

Right:                           
M 

Side Yard Setback: Left:                             
M 

Right:                           
M 

Rear Yard Setback M Rear Yard Setback M 

 

TYPE OF ACCESS TO THE SUBJECT LANDS (please check the appropriate boxes) 

Provincial Highway    Municipal Road   Private Road   Water   Other (Specify) 

 

MUNICIPAL SERVICES PROVIDED (please check the appropriate boxes) 

 Water   Sanitary Sewer    Storm Sewer   

If not available, by what means is it provided: 

 

IS THE SUBJECT LAND THE SUBJECT OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING DEVELOPMENT TYPE APPLICATIONS? 

 No  Yes  File Number and File Status 

Official Plan Amendment      
Zoning By-law Amendment      
Plan of Subdivision      
Site Plan      
Building Permit      
Consent      
Previous Minor Variance Application      

Existing Dwelling

2.27m

X

X X X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Ground Floor Area = 105±m 2

N/A

0.77m

18.22m

N/A

2nd Storey Addition

N/A

N/A

3.37m

N/A

One storey dwelling

0.60m3.67m

N/A

2nd storey addition
including attached
garage and covered deck

2 storey1 storey

X

15.76m

2.27m

Proposed Ground Floor Area = 45±m 2

Total Ground Floor Area of existing and proposed = 149.7m 2

3.37m

3.05m
7.32m

Proposed covered deck -
2.43m by 8.34m

0.77m








